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DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS
DIRECTORY - FALL 2020

ASL: Associate Senior Lecturer PD: Postdoctoral Fellow

BP: Benjamin Peirce Fellow S: Staff

E: Emeritus SL: Senior Lecturer

F: Faculty SP: Senior Preceptor

G: Graduate Student V: Visitor

L: Lecturer VP: Visiting Professor

P: Preceptor

NAME EMAIL OFFICE PHONE #
ADHIKARI, Arka (G) adhikari 321b
ALAEE, Aghil (V - CMSA) aghil.alaee
ARMSTRONG, Maureen (S) maureen 332 5-1980
AUROUX, Denis (F) auroux 539 5-5487
BALIBANU, Ana (BP) anab 236 6-4492
BALL, Andrew (S) ball 242h 6-1986
BAMBERG, Paul (SL) bamberg 322 5-9560
BARKLEY, Grant (G) gbarkley 333e
BEJLERI, Dori (BP) bejleri 525 5-2334
BEN-ELIEZER, Omri (PD - CMSA) omribene
BETTS, Alex (PD) 226h 5-2124
BOGAEVSKY, Tatyana (S - CMSA) bogaevsky 20 Garden 105 6-1778
BONGERS, Tyler (L) bongers 209.3 5-1365
BORETSKY, Jonathan (G) jboretsky 321c

Department email addresses followed by: @math.harvard.edu; CMSA email addresses followed by: @cmsa.fas.harvard.edu

GROUP EMAIL ADDRESSES 
Lecturers

Mainoffice
Preceptors

Snr_Fac (Senior Faculty)
Staff

Visitors (PostDocs, Research Associates and Fellows)

Affiliates
Emeriti

Everyone (Everyone at CMSA)
Everyone (Everyone at Math Dept)

Grad (Grad students)
Jnr_Fac (Junior Faculty)



DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS
DIRECTORY - FALL 2020

BRALEY, Emily (P) braley 225 6-9122
BRENNECKE, Christian (BP) brennecke 239 5-8797
BRENTANA, Pam (S) pbrentan 325 5-5334
CAIN, Wes (SL) jcain2 515 5-1790
CASS, Robert (G) rcass 242d
CHANDRAMOULI, Harini (P) harini 209.1 6-0549
CHANG, Jaewon (G) jchang 321f
CHAVEZ SARMIENTO, Raul (G) rchavez 428e
CHEN, Diana Lu (S) dlchen 325a 6-4518
CHEN, Janet (SP) jjchen 429 5-2168
CHEN, Lin (G) linchen 421d
CHEUNG, Man-Wai (Mandy) (BP) mwcheung 505h 5-1496
CHIN, Sang (Peter) (V - CMSA) peter.chin
CHUA, Dexter (G) dexter 428a
COLLINS, Voula (P) vcollins 209 5-1267
CONNER, Austin (PD) aconner 226d 5-2124
COTE, Laurent (BP) (OL) lcote n/a n/a
COWAN, Alexander (PD) cowan 226b 5-2124
CUENCA, Cesar (BP) cuenca 237 6-6978
DAI, Xinle (Clair) (G) xdai 242e
DeMARCO, LAURA (F) demarco 337 5-2147
DEMERS, Matthew (P) mdemers 209.2 5-1364
DEVALAPURKAR, Sanath (G) sdevalapurkar 333f
DONG, Dingding (G) ddong 324f
DORAN, Charles (V - CMSA) doran
DOUGLAS, Michael (V - CMSA) mdouglas
DUBOVA, Sofia (G) sdubova 431d
ELKIES, Noam (F) elkies 335 5-4625
ELMANTO, Elden (BP) elmanto 231 6-0459
EUR, Christopher (BP) (OL) ceur n/a n/a
FAN, Lous (Wai-Tong) (V - CMSA) lfan



DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS
DIRECTORY - FALL 2020

FERNANDES, Alaina (S - CMSA) afernandes 20 Garden 103 6-5421
FREUND, David (P) dfreund 209.5 5-1389
FU, Yuchen (G) yfu 426e
GAER, Arthur (S) gaer 426h 5-1610
GAITSGORY, Dennis (F) gaitsgde 338 5-5363
GAMMAGE, Benjamin (BP) gammage 341 5-8477
GAO, Jiyang (Johnny) (G) jgao 425d
GERIG, Chris (L) cgerig 520 6-3399
GLAZER, Elliot (G) eglazer 426d
GOTTLIEB, Robin (F) gottlieb 430 5-7882
GROSS, Benedict (E) gross N/A
GRUNDMEIER, Dusty (ASL) deg 230 5-4744
GU, Fan (PD - CMSA) weigu
GUERRA, Jill (P) guerra 209.4 5-1381
GUNBY, Benjamin (G) bgunby 421e
GUNDLACH, Fabian (BP) gundlach 233 6-0829
HARRIS, Joseph (F) harris 339 5-5335
HIRONAKA, Eriko (L) eko 524 5-1938
HOEK, Keeley (G) khoek 333g
HOPKINS, Michael (F) (Chair) mjh 508 6-9520

Chair's Office 326 2-2172
HUANG, An (V - CMSA) anhuang@brandeis.edu
JAIN, Sonal (PD) sjain 226e 5-2124
JEFFS, Maxim (G) jeffs 431c
JENSEN, Signe (G) sjensen
JIANG, Yuhan (Michelle)  (G) yjiang 426i
JIMENEZ, Cindy (S) cindy 334 5-9116
JUNGHANS, Daniel (PD - CMSA) djunghans
KALASHNIKOV, Elana (BP) (OL) kalashnikov 238 6-8366
KAUFMANN, Jenna (G) jkaufmann 425c
KAWAGUCHI, Kenji (PD - CMSA) kk



DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS
DIRECTORY - FALL 2020

KAZHDAN, David (E) kazhdan@math.huji.ac.il
KELLY, Brendan (SP) kelly 422 5-9580
KENNEDY, Larissa (S) lkennedy 323 6-9200
KESSLER, Enno (PD - CMSA) ek
KHROMENKOV, Yaroslav (G) ykhromenkov
KIM, Donghyun (G) dhkim 421a
KIM, Yoosik (PD - CMSA) yoosik
KING, Jonathan (S) jking 325a 998-1831
KISIN, Mark (F) kisin 234 6-1516
KNILL, Oliver (P) knill 432 5-5549
KOREN, Moran (PD - CMSA) mkoren
KRESLAVSKAYA, Anna (S) kreslavs 320 5-1496
KRONHEIMER, Peter (F) kronheim 343 5-5745
KURAL, Michael (G) mkural 321d
LAM, Joshua (G) ylam 428f
LAZAREV, Oleg (PD) olazarev 226a 5-2124
LEE, Mitchell (G) mitchell 426c
LEE, Si Ying (G) sylee 428c
LEE, Tsung-Ju (PD - CMSA) tjlee
LEON-GUERRERO, Gaby (S - CMSA) gaby 20 Garden 105 5-5615
LI, Jiakai (G) jiakaili 321g
LI, Siyan (G) sli 505a
LIAN, Bong (V - CMSA) lian@brandeis.edu
LIN, Kevin (G) klin 324e
LIU, Chien-Hao (V - CMSA) chienliu
LIU, Jue (PD - CMSA)
MAIN OFFICE mainoffice 325 5-2171
MALONEY, Ryan (S - CMSA) rmaloney 20 Garden 103 6-7132
MARKS, Samuel (G) smarks 431e
MASKIN, Eric (F) emaskin@fas Littauer 312 5-1746

Samantha Webb, Assistant - swebb@fas.harvard.edu, 4-4434



DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS
DIRECTORY - FALL 2020

MAVRAKI, Niki Myrto (BP) mavraki 342 5-8877
MAZUR, Barry (F) mazur 512 5-3352
McCOLL, Stephanie (S) mccoll 325 5-2141
McMULLEN, Curtis (F) ctm 523 5-0396
MENG, Fanjun (G) fanjunmeng
MENON, Reshma (P) menon 420 5-5340
MI, Rongxiao (PD - CMSA) rongxiao
MINDER, Irene (S) irene 329 5-2170
MORELAND, Gwyneth (G) gwynm 505f
MUMFORD, David (E) david_mumford@brown.edu
NAM, Taeuk (G) tnam 421f
NIE, Tian (G) tnie 333c
NOWAK, Martin (F) 1 Brattle Sq 6-4737

May Huang - mhuang@fas.harvard.edu, 6-4683
OPIE, Morgan (G) opie 505g
PARK, Peter (G) pspark 321c
PARK, Sung Gi (G) sgpark 321e
PEI, Du (PD - CMSA) dpei
PETROV, Aleksandr (G) apetrov 428b
POPA, Mihnea (F) mpopa 537 5-4285
PSTRAGOWSKI, Piotr (BP) piotr 321h 5-1039
REEVES, Wyatt (G) wreeves 428d
SCHMID, Wilfried (E) schmid 527 (38)4-9560
SHAH, Syed Waqar Ali (G) swshah 536
SHAMIR, Itamar (PD - CMSA) ishamir
SHANI, Assaf (BP) shani 333i 5-5377
SHEN, Wanchun (Rosie) (G) wshen 242g
SHERMAN-BENNETT, Melissa (G) shermanbennett 425b
SHI, Yun (PD - CMSA) yshi
SHUSTERMAN, Mark (BP) mshusterman 235 6-1561
SIMKIN, Michael (PD - CMSA) msimkin



DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS
DIRECTORY - FALL 2020

SIU, Yum-Tong (F) siu 511 5-3790
SPEIRS, Martin (PD) mspeirs 226g 5-2124
STERNBERG, Shlomo (E) shlomo N/A
SUN, Weifeng (G) swf12 421c
SWEETING, Naomi (G) naomisweeting 324d
TAUBES, Clifford (F) chtaubes 504 5-5579
TAYOU, Salim (BP) (OL) tayou
THORNGREN, Ryan (PD - CMSA) ryan.thorngren
TORKAMAN, Tina (G) torkaman 505b
TOSATTI, Valentino (V - CMSA) tosatti
TRIPATHY, Arnav (BP) tripathy 535 5-2210
VARSHAVSKY, Yaakov (V - CMSA)
VERSTYUK, Sergiy (PD - CMSA) verstyuk
VO, Duc (G) duvo 505d
von SOOSTEN, Per (V) vonsoosten 226c 5-2124
WALKER, Hakim (P) hjwalker 421h 6-6337
WANG, Charles (G) cmwang 421b
WANG, Joshua (G) jxwang 425a
WANG, Juven (PD - CMSA) jw
WANG, Weitong (G) weitongwang
WANG, Yifan (PD - CMSA) yifan
WILLIAMS, Lauren (F) (OL) williams 510 5-1727
WILSON, Dylan (L) dwilson 226f 5-2124
WINSOR, Karl (G) kwinsor 505d
WOOD, Melanie Matchett (F) mmwood 506
WOOD, Philip Matchett (L) pmwood 514 5-9493
WOODIN, Hugh (F) woodin 513 5-8796
WU, Thérèse (Yingying) (PD - CMSA) ywu
WU, Tianqi (PD - CMSA) tianqi
XIA, Jianqiao (G) jianqiaoxia 431g
XU, Changji (PD - CMSA) cxu



DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS
DIRECTORY - FALL 2020

XU, Kai (G) kaixu 333d
XU, Yujie (G) yujiex
YANG, David (G) dyang 532
YANG, Lucy (G) lyang 425f
YANG, Yuxuan (G) yyx0725 333h
YANG, Ziquan G) zqyang 425e
YAO, Zijian (G) zyao 242f
YAP, Jit Wu (G) jyap 428g
YAU, Horng-Tzer (F) htyau 240 6-8425
YAU, Shing-Tung (F) yau 340 5-0836
ZEMKE, Drew (P) dzemke 423 5-2482
ZHANG, Yongquan (G) yqzhang 426f
ZHOU, Yang (PD - CMSA) yangzhou
ZIEMNIAK, Olimpia (S) oziemniak 325 5-2171

ZIPSER, Nina (L) zipser@g.harvard.
edu

University Hall 
1 S 6-2969



Senior Faculty 

Noam Elkies
SC 335
5-4625

elkies@math.harvard.edu

Dennis Gaitsgory 
SC 338
5-5363

gaitsgde@math.harvard.edu

Robin Gottlieb
  Director of Emerging Scholars Program                                         

SC 430
5-7882

gottlieb@math.harvard.edu

Joseph Harris
SC 339
5-5335

harris@math.harvard.edu

Denis Auroux
SC 539
5-5487

auroux@math.harvard.edu

Laura DeMarco
SC 337
5-2147

demarco@math.harvard.edu



Senior Faculty 

Mark Kisin
Director of Graduate Studies

SC 234
6-1516

kisin@math.harvard.edu

Peter Kronheimer 
(OL Spring)

SC 343
5-5745

Barry Mazur
(OL Spring)

SC 512       5-3352
mazur@math.harvard.edu

Eric Maskin
Littauer 312

5-1746
emaskin@fas.harvard.edu

Curtis McMullen
(OL Spring)

SC 523      5-0396
ctm@math.harvard.edu

Michael Hopkins
      Department Chair	

SC 508
6-9520

mjh@math.harvard.edu



Senior Faculty 

Martin Nowak
One Brattle Square, Suite 6

6-4737
martin_nowak@harvard.edu

Yum-Tong Siu
SC 511
5-3790

siu@math.harvard.edu

Clifford Taubes
Director of Undergraduate Studies

SC 504       5-5579
chtaubes@math.harvard.edu

Lauren Williams (OL)
SC 510
5-1727

williams@math.harvard.edu

Mihnea Popa 
SC 537
5-4285

mpopa@math.harvard.edu

Melanie Matchett Wood
SC 506
5-9063

mmwood@math.harvard.edu



Senior Faculty 

Shing-Tung Yau
(OL Spring)

SC 340
Ph:  5-0836   Fax:  4-6872

yau@math.harvard.edu

Horng-Tzer Yau 
SC 240
6-8425

htyau@math.harvard.edu

Hugh Woodin
SC 513
5-8796

woodin@math.harvard.edu



Emeriti

Heisuke Hironaka

David Kazhdan 
kazhdan@math.huji.il

Shlomo Sternberg
shlomo@math.harvard.edu

Benedict Gross
gross@math.harvard.edu

Wilfried Schmid
SC 527

(38)4-9560
schmid@math.harvard.edu



Benjamin Peirce Fellows

Cesar Cuenca
SC 237
6-6978
cuenca

Man-Wai Cheung
SC 505H
5-1496

mwcheung

Christian Brennecke
SC 239
5-8797

brennecke

Dori Bejleri
SC 525
5-2334
bejleri

Christopher Eur (OL)
ceur

Elden Elmanto
SC 231
6-0459

elmanto

Benjamin Gammage
SC 341
5-8477

gammage

Laurent Cote (OL)
lcote

Ana Balibanu
SC 236
6-4492
anab



Benjamin Peirce Fellows

Mark Shusterman
SC 235
6-1561

mshusterman

Assaf Shani
SC 333I
5-5377
shani

Arnav Tripathy 
SC 535
5-2210 
tripathy

Salim Tayou (OL)
tayou

Piotr Pstragowski
SC 321H
5-1039 
piotr

Niki Myrto Mavraki
SC 342
5-8877 

mavraki

Elana Kalashnikov (OL)
SC 238
6-8366

kalashnikov

Fabian Gundlach
SC 233
6-0829

gundlach



Preceptors 

Preceptors

Drew Zemke
SC 423

5-2482 * dzemke

Jill Guerra
SC 209.4

5-1381 * guerra

Senior Preceptors

Voula Collins
SC 209

5-1267 * vcollins

Janet Chen
SC 429

5-2168 * jjchen 

Oliver Knill
SC 432

5-5549 * knill

Brendan Kelly
SC 422

5-9580 * kelly

Emily Braley
SC 225

6-9122 * braley

Reshma Menon
SC 420

 5-5340 * menon

Hakim Walker
SC 421H

6-6337 * hjwalker

Harini Chandramouli
SC 209.1

 6-0549 * harini

Matthew Demers
SC 209.2 

5-1364 * mdemers                                    

David Freund
SC 209.5

5-1389 * dfreund



Lecturers

Paul Bamberg
SC 322 

5-9560 * bamberg

Wes Cain 
(OL -Spring)

SC 515 
5-1790 * jcain2

Senior Lecturers

Eriko Hironaka
SC 524

5-1938 * 

Dylan Wilson
 SC 524a

6-6336 * dwilson

Philip Matchett Wood
SC 514

5-9493 * pmwood

Lecturers

Chris Gerig
SC 520

6-3399 * cgerig

Nina Zipser
University Hall 1S 

6-2969 * zipser@g.harvard.

Tyler Bongers
SC 209.3 

5-1365 * bongers

Dusty Grundmeier
SC 230

5-4744 * deg

Associate Senior              
Lecturer



Researchers

Oleg Lazarev
SC 226a                               

5-2124 * olazarev 

Per von Soosten 
SC 226c                                         

5-2124 * vonsoosten

Alex Betts
SC 226h                               

5-2124 * ??? 

Sonal Jain
SC 226e                              

5-2124 * sjain

Postdoctoral 
Fellows

Alexander Cowan
SC 226b                               

5-2124 * cowan 

Austin Conner
SC 226d                               

5-2124 * aconner 

Martin Speirs
SC 226g                             

5-2124 * mspeirs



Graduate Students

Donghyun Kim
SC 421a * dhkim

Raul Chavez Sarmiento
SC 428e * rchavez

Grant Barkley
SC 333e * gbarkley

Jenna Kaufmann
SC 425c * jkaufmann

Benjamin Gunby
SC 421e * bgunby

Maxim Jeffs
SC 431c * jeffs

Dexter Chua
SC 428a* dexter

Sanath Devalapurkar
SC 333f * sdevalapurkar

Jaewon Chang
SC 431d * jchang

Xinle Dai (Clair)
SC 242e * xdai

Jonathan Boretsky
SC 321c * jboretsky 

Siyan Li
SC 505a * sli

Robert Cass
SC 242d * rcass 

Dingding Dong
SC 324f * ddong

Elliot Glazer
SC 426d * eglazer

Arka Adhikari
SC 321b * adhikari

Lin Chen
SC 421d * linchen

Jiakai Li
SC 321g * jiakaili

Yuchen Fu
SC 426e * yfu

Sofiia Dubova
SC 431d * sdubova

Mitchell Lee
SC 426c * mitchell

Joshua Lam
SC 428f * ylam

Yuval Dor
SC 333f * yuvald

Jiyang Gao (Johnny)
SC 425d * jgao

Si Ying Lee
SC 428c* sylee

Keeley Hoek
SC 333g * khoek

Signe Jensen
sjensen

Yuhan Jiang
SC 426i* yjiang

Michael Kural
SC 321d * mkural

Yaroslav Khromenkov
ykhronmenkov

Kevin Lin
SC 324e * klin



Graduate Students

Kai Xu
SC 333d *kaixu

Fanjun Meng
fanjunmeng

Sung Gi Park
SC 321e * sgpark

Jianqiao Xia
SC 431g * jianqiaoxia

Zijian Yao
SC 242f * zyao

Joshua Wang
SC 425a * jxwang

Charles Wang
SC 421b * cmwang

Yuxuan Yang
SC 333h * yyx0725

Weifeng Sun
SC 421c * swf12

Ziquan Yang
SC 425e * zqyang

Yongquan Zhang
SC 426f * yqzhang

Tina Torkaman
SC 505b * torkaman

Wyatt Reeves
SC 428d * wreeves

Syed Waqar Ali Shah
SC 536 * swshah

Aleksandr Petrov
SC 428b * apetrov

Duc Vo
SC 505d * ducvo

Peter Park
SC 321c * pspark

Naomi Sweeting
SC 324d * naomisweeting

Karl Winsor
SC 505d * kwinsor

David Yang
SC 532 * dyang

Yujie Xu
 * yujiex *

Lucy Yang 
SC 425f * lyang

Taeuk Nam
SC 421f * tnam

Melissa Sherman-Bennett
SC 425b * shermanbennett

Morgan Opie
SC 505g * opie

Samuel Marks
SC 431e * smarks

Tian Nie
SC 333c * tnie

Gwyneth Moreland
SC 505f * gwynm

Wanchun Shen (Rosie)
SC 242g * wshen

Jit Wu Yap
SC 428g * jyap

Weitong Wang
weitongwang



Administrative Staff

Pam Brentana
SC 325
5-5334

pbrentan

Anna Kreslavskaya
SC 320
5-1946
kreslavs

Irene Minder
SC 329
5-2170
irene

Olimpia Ziemniak
SC 325
5-2171

oziemniak

Marjorie Bell
SC 331
6-5211
mbell

Gaby Leon-Guerrero
20 Garden St, 105

5-5615
gaby

Larissa Kennedy
SC 323
6-9200

lkennedy

Cindy Jimenez
SC 334
5-9116
cindy

Arthur Gaer
SC 426G
5-1610

gaer

Maureen Armstrong
SC 332

Ph: 5-1980   Fax: 5-2180
maureen

Diana Lu Chen
SC 325A
6-4518
dlchen

Alaina Fernandes
20 Garden St, 103

6-5421
afernandes

Andrew Ball
SC242

Ph: 6-1986  Fax: 5-1176  
ball

Ryan Maloney
20 Garden St, 103

6-7132
rmaloney

Steph McColl
SC 325
5-2141
mccoll

Tatyana Bogaevsky
20 Garden St, 105

6-1778
bogaevsky

Jonathan King
SC 325A

jking
(617) 998-1831



FACULTY DISTRIBUTION 2020 – 2021 

 FULL PROFESSORS  
AUROUX, DENIS  
DEMARCO, LAURA 
ELKIES, NOAM  
GAITSGORY, DENNIS  
GOTTLIEB, ROBIN  
HARRIS, JOSEPH  
HOPKINS, MICHAEL  
KISIN, MARK  
KRONHEIMER, PETER (OL SPRING ’21) 
MASKIN, ERIC 
MAZUR, BARRY (OL SPRING ’21) 
MCMULLEN, CURT (OL SPRING ‘21) 
NOWAK, MARTIN  
POPA, MIHNEA 
SIU, YUM-TONG   
TAUBES, CLIFFORD  
WILLIAMS, LAUREN (OL) 
WOOD, MELANIE MATCHETT 
WOODIN, W. HUGH  
YAU, HORNG-TZER  
YAU, SHING-TUNG (OL SPRING ’21) 
 

         EMERITI   
GROSS, BENEDICT 
HIRONAKA, HEISUKE 
MUMFORD, DAVID 
SCHMID, WILFRIED  
STERNBERG, SHLOMO 

 
SENIOR PRECEPTORS  
CHEN, JANET  
KELLY, BRENDAN 
 
SENIOR LECTURERS  
BAMBERG, PAUL  
CAIN, WES (OL SPRING ’21) 
 
ASSOCIATE SENIOR LECTURER                
GRUNDMEIER, DUSTY 
 
 

BENJAMIN PEIRCE FELLOWS 
BALIBANU, ANA  
BEJLERI, DORI  
BRENNECKE, CHRISTIAN 
CHEUNG, MAN-WAI  
COTÉ, LAURENT (OL) 
CUENCA, CESAR  
ELMANTO, ELDEN  
EUR, CHRISTOPHER (OL) 
GAMMAGE, BENJAMIN  
GUNDLACH, FABIAN 
KALASHNIKOV, ELANA (OL) 
MAVRAKI, NIKI MYRTO  
PSTRAGOWSKI, PIOTR 
SHANI, ASSAF  
SHUSTERMAN, MARK 
TAYOU, SALIM (OL) 
TRIPATHY, ARNAV  
 
PRECEPTORS  
BRALEY, EMILY 
CHANDRAMOULI, HARINI 
COLLINS, VOULA 
DEMERS, MATTHEW  
FREUND, DAVID 
GUERRA, JILL 
KNILL, OLIVER 
MENON, RESHMA 
WALKER, HAKIM 
ZEMKE, DREW 
 
LECTURERS  
BONGERS, TYLER 
GERIG, CHRIS 
HIRONAKA, ERIKO 
WILSON, DYLAN 
WOOD, PHILIP MATCHETT 
ZIPSER, NINA (FALL ’20) 
 
 
 



2020 – 2021 COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP 
CHAIR OF MATHEMATICS DEPARTMENT: MICHAEL HOPKINS 

 
 
UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT AFFAIRS 
 

• DIRECTOR OF UNDERGRADUATE STUDIES:  TAUBES 
• ASSISTANTS TO THE DIRECTOR OF UNDERGRADUATE STUDIES:  CAIN, GRUNDMEIER 
• INTENSIVE ADVISING:  TAUBES (CHAIR), BRENNECKE, DEMARCO, ELKIES, GAITSGORY, GOTTLIEB, 

GUNDLACH, MAVRAKI 
• PUTNAM/SIAM COMPETITIONS:  ELKIES 
• UNDERGRADUATE EVENTS:  CHANDRAMOULI, COLLINS, GRUNDMEIER, P. WOOD 
• CALCULUS CA’S:  DEMERS, MENON, WALKER, ZEMKE 
• UPPER LEVEL CA’S:  FREUND, GUERRA 

 
 
GRADUATE STUDENT AFFAIRS 
 

• DIRECTOR OF GRADUATE STUDIES/ADVISING:  KISIN  
• ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR OF GRADUATE STUDIES:  BALIBANU 
• GRADUATE ADMISSIONS:  KISIN (CHAIR), BALIBANU, BEJLERI, CUENCA, ELMANTO, GAMMAGE, 

HARRIS, KOCH (EX OFFICIO), SHUSTERMAN  
• QUALIFYING EXAM:  HARRIS (CHAIR), CHEUNG, ELKIES, SIU, TRIPATHY, H.T. YAU 
• LANGUAGE EXAMS:  GAITSGORY (RUSSIAN), MAZUR (FRENCH), MCMULLEN (GERMAN) 
• APPRENTICE PROGRAM: GOTTLIEB (CHAIR), BRALEY, CHEN, KELLY 

 
 
DEPARTMENTAL AFFAIRS 
 

• ACADEMIC PLANNING COORDINATOR:  TAUBES 
• AHLFORS LECTURE:  SIU, H.T. YAU  
• BENJAMIN PEIRCE APPOINTMENTS:  AUROUX (CHAIR), ELKIES, GAITSGORY , POPA, WOOD, 

WOODIN, S.T. YAU (F) 
• COLLOQUIUM: TRIPATHY (CHAIR), GUNDLACH, SHANI 
• COMPUTING:  AUROUX, KRONHEIMER, MCMULLEN (F) 
• LIASION WITH BPS:  GAITSGORY 
• LIASION WITH PRECEPTORS: KRONHEIMER  
• LIBRARY:  MCMULLEN (F) 
• PAST/PRESENT CHAIRS: MCMULLEN, HOPKINS 
• RECORDING SECRETARY:  H.T. YAU 

 
 
AD HOC COMMITTEES 
 

• REDESIGN OF CALCULUS ADVISING:  FREUND, GUERRA, ZEMKE 
• COMMUNITY WEB PAGE:  COLLINS, GRUNDMEIER, HOPKINS, KELLY, WILSON   

 



PHONE NUMBERS 

SECURITY ………………………………… 5-5260 
AMS ............................................................................................................. (800) 321-4267 

APPLIED MATH (SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING & APPLIED SCIENCES) ...........................  5-2833 

BOK CENTER ................................................................................................................... 5-4869 

BOSTON UNIVERSITY .......................................................................................... (617) 353-2560 

BRANDEIS UNIVERSITY ....................................................................................... (781) 736-3050 

BUREAU OF STUDY COUNSEL .......................................................................................... 5-2581 

CAMPUS SERVICES (SMITH CENTER, 8TH FLOOR) ............................................................ 6-7827 

CUSTODIAL SERVICES - ELSON CALLEJAS (ELSON_CALLEJAS@HARVARD.EDU) ............. 5-5283 

DIRECTOR'S OFFICE - MARK PIMENTEL (PIMENTAL@FAS.HARVARD.EDU) 

                   SCIENCE CENTER, ROOM 125 ............................................................................ 5-2653 

EXTENSION SCHOOL ....................................................................................................... 5-4024 

I.D. SERVICES (SMITH CENTER, 8TH FLOOR) ............................................................... 5-3322 

INTERNATIONAL OFFICE (SMITH CENTER, 8TH FLOOR) ................................................. 5-2789 

LISE BLDG ROOM SCHEDULING   - KELLY LABRECQUE: ……KLABRECQ@FAS.HARVARD.EDU 

                                                                         JESSELYNN OPIE: ...................... JOPIE@FAS.HARVARD.EDU 

MAIL ROOM ..................................................................................................................... 5-5347 

MAINTENANCE BUILDING  - CHRIS MCNEILL (MCNEILL@FAS.HARVARD.EDU) ........... 6-8058 

MIT ..................................................................................................................... (617) 253-4381 

NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY ............................................................................ (617) 373-2450 

NOTARY PUBLIC  (IRENE MINDER)  ............................................................................... 5-2170 

OFFICE OF SPONSORED PROJECTS (OSP) ....................................................................... 5-5501 

OPERATIONS CENTER (BUILDING MAINTENANCE EMERGENCIES ONLY) ...................... 5-5560 

PHYSICS DEPARTMENT ................................................................................................... 5-2872 

POLICE - UNIVERSITY ....................................................................................................... 5-1212 

POLICE - CITY OF CAMBRIDGE ............................................................................ (617) 349-3300 

PREP ROOM (AUDIO-VISUAL EQUIPMENT) ....................................................................... 5-5357 

REGISTRAR/EXAM ............................................................................................... 5-1543/5-1542 

SC SCHEDULING, KEYS, LOST & FOUND, PEST CONTROL 

 RON COOPER, ROOM 123 (SC_SCHED@FAS.HARVARD.EDU) ................................ 6-2122 

STATISTICS ....................................................................................................................... 5-5496 

STUDENT RESOURCES (EXTENSION SCHOOL TUTORING) ............................................. 5-9657 


	Cover Fall 2020.4.pdf
	Dept member listing FALL 2020
	Dept

	Fall 2020 Photo Directory
	Faculty Distribution 2020_2021
	Full Professors
	Auroux, Denis
	DeMarco, Laura
	Elkies, Noam
	Gaitsgory, Dennis
	Maskin, Eric
	Mazur, Barry (ol spring ’21)
	McMullen, Curt (ol spring ‘21)
	Emeriti
	Hironaka, Heisuke
	Mumford, David
	Senior Preceptors
	Chen, Janet
	Kelly, Brendan
	Senior Lecturers
	Bamberg, Paul
	Cain, Wes (ol spring ’21)
	Associate Senior Lecturer
	Grundmeier, Dusty
	Benjamin Peirce Fellows
	Balibanu, Ana
	Bejleri, Dori
	Brennecke, Christian
	Cheung, Man-Wai
	Coté, Laurent (ol)
	Cuenca, Cesar
	Elmanto, Elden
	Eur, Christopher (ol)
	Preceptors
	Braley, Emily
	Chandramouli, Harini
	Lecturers
	Bongers, Tyler
	Gerig, Chris
	Hironaka, Eriko
	Wilson, Dylan
	Wood, Philip Matchett
	Zipser, Nina (fall ’20)

	20-21 committees
	Back Cover - Useful Numbers
	AMS (800) 321-4267
	International Office (Smith Center, 8th Floor) 5-2789
	LISE Bldg Room Scheduling   - Kelly Labrecque: ……klabrecq@fas.harvard.edu
	Jesselynn Opie: jopie@fas.harvard.edu
	Mail Room 5-5347
	Maintenance Building  - Chris McNeill (mcneill@fas.harvard.edu) 6-8058
	MIT (617) 253-4381
	Northeastern University (617) 373-2450

	Notary Public  (Irene Minder)  5-2170
	Physics Department 5-2872

	Back Cover - Useful Numbers
	AMS (800) 321-4267
	International Office (Smith Center, 8th Floor) 5-2789
	LISE Bldg Room Scheduling   - Kelly Labrecque: ……klabrecq@fas.harvard.edu
	Jesselynn Opie: jopie@fas.harvard.edu
	Mail Room 5-5347
	Maintenance Building  - Chris McNeill (mcneill@fas.harvard.edu) 6-8058
	MIT (617) 253-4381
	Northeastern University (617) 373-2450

	Notary Public  (Irene Minder)  5-2170
	Physics Department 5-2872

	Dept member listing FALL 2020.pdf
	Dept




